President:Larry Burkhart
V-President:Fred Howalt
Secretary:Rhonda Bell
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz
Trail Boss:Scott Delzer
Snow Council:Dan Mischler

Board of Directors (term Expires)
Larry Burkhart (27) 715-965-3015

Fred Howalt (26)
Mitchel Wagner (27)
Dennis Stenz (28)
Scott Delzer (28)
Dan Mischler (27)
Brian Paramski (28)  Kevin Ashby (27)
Fred Schauer (26) Kyle Kenaga (26)

Kevan Kokkonen (26) Gordon Bell (28)

715-219-3669
920-960-0194
920-850-8364
715-216-4279

For online memberships purchase
go to our website & pay w/PayPal

Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.

February 2026 Newsletter
P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428 (N11310 Riordan St. Elcho)
Phone: 715-275-3254

Email: snodevilsclub@gmail.com

2025-26 Business Members

Bass Lake Golf Course Deerbrook
Wolff’s River Inn Post Lake
Derek’s Town & County  Gleason
Gerrit’s Lakeview Inn* Pelican Lk
Held’s Bar Gleason
PB&Js Place* Pelican Lk
Roadside Inn* Pelican Lk
Tattle Tales Bar* Elcho

CJ’s Club House Elcho

The Pour House Hartford
Fisher’s Bar Parrish
Twin Oaks* Post Lake
Sunset View* Post Lake
The DIVE on 45 Pelican Lk
Pelican Lake Motel PelicanLK
Gleason Bowling Center Gleason
Palace Of Mirrors* Summit Lk

Enterprise Auto Body Pelican Lk

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on February 9™ at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310
Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

With all trails in Langlade county now open we are in full blown snowmobile season operations. As
with full operations thankfully there is a bunch of volunteers operators that have been out doing the
grooming. Trail conditions with the warm spell we had and the snow right after it, trails are in
excellent conditions. You need to take advantage of this if you can as it seldom gets much better
than this. Also thanks to Trail Boss Scott Delzer, who has really taken the reigns and got the
grooming operations organized.

Open House — Saturday, February 14t If you are able, please stop by the Club Building (which is
right on the trail through Elcho) that day between 11:00 & 3:00 where there will Free food and drinks
available. You can also view all our equipment, machines and facility. We will also have club apparel
and Gun Raffle and Annual Cash Raffle tickets available for purchase. Come and meet the Board of
Directors, Groomer operators, Officers and fellow members.

Memberships and Trail Passes: With the season now underway, memberships are still coming in
but remember, you need to have your membership purchased before you can order your trail passes.
If you have not renewed your membership, consider the time it takes to get the membership to the
club, then the club to process it, then for AWSC to process, before you can order your trail pass.

This can take weeks to complete. Also remember, you can find your AWSC number on any emails
you receive from the club.

Gun Raffle: Remember, the drawing will be held February 14t will be held at 6:00 PM at Tattle
Tales Bar in Elcho, the same day as the clubs open house.

See attached poster for more details about the great guns we have on this year’s raffle.

As stated previously the Antigo Sno-Drifters have decided to join with this year’s event. If you would
like to receive some tickets, contact Larry Burkhart (see side panel for info) We need everyone’s help
in selling these tickets as they are a major part of Sno-Devils and Antigo Drifters fund raising that is
needed to support our trail system and equipment needed maintain and groom our clubs trails.

If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know
your thoughts.

Thank You!  Your Sno-Devils board of Directors,

Name:

New__ Renewal___ Secondary Membership
Secondary memberships are $10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #:

NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS

Single $30___ Family $35___

Business $200

Phone:

Address:

E-mail:

City, State, Zip:

Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428
OR: go to our website www.snodevils.org and use the PayPal DONATE BUTTON to renew or create a new membership.

Please Include a $2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.




Sno-Devils January 2026 Calendar Winners

1/1/2026

1/2/2026

1/3/2026

1/4/2026

1/5/2026

1/6/2026

1/7/2026

1/8/2026

1/9/2026
1/10/2026
1/11/2026
1/12/2026
1/13/2026
1/14/2026
1/15/2026
1/16/2026
1/17/2026
1/18/2026
1/19/2026
1/20/2026
1/21/2026
1/22/2026
1/23/2026
1/24/2026
1/25/2026
1/26/2026
1/27/2026
1/28/2026
1/29/2026
1/30/2026
1/31/2026

920 500 Julie Strean

1497
1032
319
20
647
326
89
1031
668
1075
1087
65
1165
703
283
565
204
1267
1120
849
1050
590
443
62
283
875
1441
783
1181
734

25
25
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
25
25
25
25
25
25

Steve Noskowiak
Cody Rudolph

Matt Payne

Jeff Stuckart
Bonnie Dollert
Dyana Helt

Walter J Lurder lll
Al Berhens

Manuel Mares

Dale Grinwald
Cindy Brahan
Marcy Fluhr

Bob Rossney
Kenneth Schumann
Tina Christian
Brooke Zimmermann
Dale Eckardt

Lisa Freiberg

Don Hoffmann

Dan McCarthy
Megan Grimes
Scott Schaefer

Bob Lord

Troy Priesgen

Tina Christian
Debra Daemmrich
Andrew Spaude
Teresa Matulwicz
Jack Lazers

Peyton Wissmueller

Van Dyne
Antigo
Burlington
Mukwonago
Germantown
Grafton
Hartford
Hustisford
Elkhorn
New Berlin
Rubicon
Clintonville
Hartford
Newark
Rhinelander
Hortonville
Ft. Atkinson
Pelican Lk
Van Dyne
Lake Mills
Black Creek

Menomonee F¢

Brookfield
Mayville
Rubicon
Hortonville
Appleton
Elcho

Stevens Point

Elcho

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
DE
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

Port Washingtc WI

54979
54409
53105
53149
53022
53024
53027
53034
53121
53151
53078
54929
53027
19713
54501
54944
53538
54463
54979
53551
54106
53051
53005
53050
53078
54944
54913
54428
54481
54428
53074



Elcho Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club, Inc. &
Antigo Sno-Drifters Snowmobile Club, Inc.

Gun Raffle

1st:
2nd:
3rd:
4th:
S5th:
6th:
7th:
8th:
9th:
10th:
11th:
12th:
13th:
14th:
15th:
16th:
17th:
18th:

ROSSI R95 44MAG 16.5” BLK HARDWOOD TRAPPER 8RD

DBF DB15 CARBON 5.56 16” MLOK 15” MOE PR BLK 30RD
RUGER AMERICAN 6.5 CREED 22” BRONZE GO WILD CAMO
WINCHESTER SXP HYBRID HUNTER 12GA 3.5” 28” FDE MOBL
WINCHESTER SXP HYBRID WOODLAND 20GA 3” 28” INV+3
TRADITIONS BUCKSTALKER XT 50CAL 24” BLK BLUED SCP
HENRY STD LEVER 22LR 18.25”

RUGER AMERICAN RIMFIRE TARGET 22MAG 18” TB LAM
SAVAGE AXIS 2 XP GRAY 6.5 CREED 227
SAVAGE AXIS 2 PRO WOODLAND 30-06 20”
G-FORCE S16 FILTHY PHEASANT 2.0 12GA 28”
G-FORCE S16 FILTHY PHEASANT 2.0 410GA 28
RUGER 10/22 CARBINE 22LR 16.1” TYPHON CAMO
KEL-TEC P17 22LR BLK 3.93” 16RD

SAVAGE AXIS 2 XP GRAY 270WIN 22”
MOSSBERG 500 HUNTING 20GA 26” BLUED HARDWOOD
SMITH & WESSON M&P380 SHIELD EZ M2.0 380ACP 3.675” TS 8RD

Drawing February 14, 2026 « 6:00 P.M.

at Tattle Tales
N11192 Antigo Street (Hwy 45) ¢ Elcho, WI

Tickets $20.00 Each or 3 for $50.00

Proceeds benefit Sno-Devils [ Sno-Drifters |American Legion

License # R0014509-A-81255 - Need not be present to win



