

President:Larry Burkhardt  
V-President:Fred Howalt  
Secretary:Rhonda Bell  
Treasurer:Dennis Stenz  
Trail Boss:Scott Delzer  
Snow Council:Dan Mischler

### **Board of Directors (term Expires)**

**Larry Burkhardt (27)** 715-965-3015  
**Fred Howalt (26)**  
**Mitchel Wagner (27)** 715-219-3669  
**Dennis Stenz (28)** 920-960-0194  
**Scott Delzer (28)** 920-850-8364  
**Dan Mischler (27)** 715-216-4279  
**Brian Paramski (28)** Kevin Ashby (27)  
**Fred Schauer (26)** Kyle Kenaga (26)  
**Kevan Kokkonen (26)** Gordon Bell (28)

*For online memberships purchase  
go to our website & pay w/PayPal*

# **Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc.**

## **February 2026 Newsletter**

**P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428** (N11310 Riordan St. Elcho)

Email: [snodevilsclub@gmail.com](mailto:snodevilsclub@gmail.com)

Phone: 715-275-3254

SNO-DEVILS Members,

The next club meeting will be held on February 9<sup>th</sup> at 7:00 PM at the Sno-Devils building, N11310 Riordan St, Elcho, WI.

With all trails in Langlade county now open we are in full blown snowmobile season operations. As with full operations thankfully there is a bunch of volunteers operators that have been out doing the grooming. Trail conditions with the warm spell we had and the snow right after it, trails are in excellent conditions. You need to take advantage of this if you can as it seldom gets much better than this. Also thanks to Trail Boss Scott Delzer, who has really taken the reigns and got the grooming operations organized.

**Open House – Saturday, February 14<sup>th</sup>:** If you are able, please stop by the Club Building (which is right on the trail through Elcho) that day between 11:00 & 3:00 where there will be Free food and drinks available. You can also view all our equipment, machines and facility. We will also have club apparel and Gun Raffle and Annual Cash Raffle tickets available for purchase. Come and meet the Board of Directors, Groomer operators, Officers and fellow members.

**Memberships and Trail Passes:** With the season now underway, memberships are still coming in but remember, you need to have your membership purchased before you can order your trail passes. If you have not renewed your membership, consider the time it takes to get the membership to the club, then the club to process it, then for AWSC to process, before you can order your trail pass. This can take weeks to complete. Also remember, you can find your AWSC number on any emails you receive from the club.

**Gun Raffle: Remember, the drawing will be held February 14<sup>th</sup> will be held at 6:00 PM at Tattle Tales Bar in Elcho, the same day as the clubs open house.**

**See attached poster for more details about the great guns we have on this year's raffle.**

As stated previously the Antigo Sno-Drifters have decided to join with this year's event. If you would like to receive some tickets, contact Larry Burkhardt (see side panel for info) We need everyone's help in selling these tickets as they are a major part of Sno-Devils and Antigo Drifters fund raising that is needed to support our trail system and equipment needed to maintain and groom our clubs trails.

If you have any suggestions on how to help us improve member involvement, please let Larry know your thoughts.

Thank You! Your Sno-Devils board of Directors,

## **NEW or RENEWAL MEMBERSHIPS**

New  Renewal  Secondary Membership  Single \$30  Family \$35  Business \$200

Secondary memberships are \$10 less as you already paid your AWSC fee through your Primary Club

Primary Club Name & AWSC #: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Phone: \_\_\_\_\_

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

E-mail: \_\_\_\_\_

City, State, Zip: \_\_\_\_\_

**Mail to: Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club Inc. P.O. Box 366 Elcho, WI 54428**

OR: go to our website [www.snodevils.org](http://www.snodevils.org) and use the **PayPal DONATE BUTTON** to renew or create a new membership.

Please include a \$2 fee for the PayPal processing cost, plus membership cost & all info listed above in the renew section.

## Sno-Devils January 2026 Calendar Winners

1/1/2026	920	500	Julie Streat	Van Dyne	WI	54979
1/2/2026	1497	25	Steve Noskowiak	Antigo	WI	54409
1/3/2026	1032	25	Cody Rudolph	Burlington	WI	53105
1/4/2026	319	50	Matt Payne	Mukwonago	WI	53149
1/5/2026	20	25	Jeff Stuckart	Germantown	WI	53022
1/6/2026	647	25	Bonnie Dollert	Grafton	WI	53024
1/7/2026	326	25	Dyana Helt	Hartford	WI	53027
1/8/2026	89	25	Walter J Lurder III	Hustisford	WI	53034
1/9/2026	1031	25	Al Berhens	Elkhorn	WI	53121
1/10/2026	668	25	Manuel Mares	New Berlin	WI	53151
1/11/2026	1075	50	Dale Grinwald	Rubicon	WI	53078
1/12/2026	1087	25	Cindy Brahan	Clintonville	WI	54929
1/13/2026	65	25	Marcy Fluhr	Hartford	WI	53027
1/14/2026	1165	25	Bob Rossney	Newark	DE	19713
1/15/2026	703	25	Kenneth Schumann	Rhinelander	WI	54501
1/16/2026	283	25	Tina Christian	Hortonville	WI	54944
1/17/2026	565	25	Brooke Zimmermann	Ft. Atkinson	WI	53538
1/18/2026	204	50	Dale Eckardt	Pelican Lk	WI	54463
1/19/2026	1267	25	Lisa Freiberg	Van Dyne	WI	54979
1/20/2026	1120	25	Don Hoffmann	Lake Mills	WI	53551
1/21/2026	849	25	Dan McCarthy	Black Creek	WI	54106
1/22/2026	1050	25	Megan Grimes	Menomonee F <sup>a</sup>	WI	53051
1/23/2026	590	25	Scott Schaefer	Brookfield	WI	53005
1/24/2026	443	25	Bob Lord	Mayville	WI	53050
1/25/2026	62	50	Troy Priesgen	Rubicon	WI	53078
1/26/2026	283	25	Tina Christian	Hortonville	WI	54944
1/27/2026	875	25	Debra Daemmrich	Appleton	WI	54913
1/28/2026	1441	25	Andrew Spaude	Elcho	WI	54428
1/29/2026	783	25	Teresa Matulwicz	Stevens Point	WI	54481
1/30/2026	1181	25	Jack Lazers	Elcho	WI	54428
1/31/2026	734	25	Peyton Wissmueller	Port Washington	WI	53074

# Elcho Sno-Devils Snowmobile Club, Inc. & Antigo Sno-Drifters Snowmobile Club, Inc. Gun Raffle



## Prize Descriptions:

- 1st:** ROSSI R95 44MAG 16.5" BLK HARDWOOD TRAPPER 8RD
- 2nd:** DBF DB15 CARBON 5.56 16" MLOK 15" MOE PR BLK 30RD
- 3rd:** RUGER AMERICAN 6.5 CREED 22" BRONZE GO WILD CAMO
- 4th:** WINCHESTER SXP HYBRID HUNTER 12GA 3.5" 28" FDE MOBL
- 5th:** WINCHESTER SXP HYBRID WOODLAND 20GA 3" 28" INV+3
- 6th:** TRADITIONS BUCKSTALKER XT 50CAL 24" BLK BLUED SCP
- 7th:** HENRY STD LEVER 22LR 18.25"
- 8th:** RUGER AMERICAN RIMFIRE TARGET 22MAG 18" TB LAM
- 9th:** SAVAGE AXIS 2 XP GRAY 6.5 CREED 22"
- 10th:** SAVAGE AXIS 2 PRO WOODLAND 30-06 20"
- 11th:** G-FORCE S16 FILTHY PHEASANT 2.0 12GA 28"
- 12th:** G-FORCE S16 FILTHY PHEASANT 2.0 410GA 28"
- 13th:** RUGER 10/22 CARBINE 22LR 16.1" TYPHON CAMO
- 14th:** KEL-TEC P17 22LR BLK 3.93" 16RD
- 15th:** SMITH & WESSON EQUALIZER 9MM 3.6" TS 10RD 13RD 15RD
- 16th:** SAVAGE AXIS 2 XP GRAY 270WIN 22"
- 17th:** MOSSBERG 500 HUNTING 20GA 26" BLUED HARDWOOD
- 18th:** SMITH & WESSON M&P380 SHIELD EZ M2.0 380ACP 3.675" TS 8RD



**Drawing February 14<sup>th</sup>, 2026 • 6:00 P.M.**  
at Tattle Tales  
N11192 Antigo Street (Hwy 45) • Elcho, WI

**Tickets \$20.00 Each or 3 for \$50.00**

*Proceeds benefit Sno-Devils/Sno-Drifters/American Legion*

License # R0014509-A-81255 - *Need not be present to win*